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Adult assembly required. Product requires 3 AA (LR06) batteries, not 
included. This product contains magnets. Do not use around items that are 
sensitive to or affected by magnetic fields.
ASSEMBLAGE PAR UN ADULTE REQUIS. Fonctionne avec 3 piles AA 
(LR06), non fournies.  Ce produit contient des aimants. Ne pas l'utiliser à 
proximité d'objets sensibles aux champs magnétiques.
Der Zusammenbau durch einen Erwachsenen ist erforderlich. Für dieses 
Produkt sind 3 Batterien AA (LR6) erforderlich, nicht enthalten. Dieses 
Produkt enthält Magneten. Nicht in der Nähe von Gegenständen benutzen, 
die durch magnetische Felder beschädigt oder gestört werden können.
Il giocattolo deve essere montato da un adulto. Il prodotto richiede 3 pile 
formato stilo AA (LR6), non incluse. Il prodotto contiene dei magneti. Non 
usare nelle vicinanze di oggetti sensibili ai campi magnetici.

Moet door volwassene in elkaar worden gezet. Product werkt op 3 AA 
(LR06) batterijen (niet inbegrepen). Dit product bevat magneten. Niet 
gebruiken in de buurt van voorwerpen die gevoelig zijn voor een 
magnetisch veld.
Requiere montaje por parte de un adulto. Funciona con tres pilas alcalinas 
AA (LR06), no incluidas. Este producto incluye imanes. No usarlo cerca de 
objetos sensibles a campos magnéticos.
Requer montagem por parte de um adulto. O produto funciona com 3 
pilhas AA (LR06), não incluídas. Este produto contém ímans. Não utilizar 
próximo de aparelhos sensíveis a campos magnéticos.
Kräver vuxenhjälp vid montering. Kräver 3 AA-batterier, ingår ej. Den här 
produkten innehåller magneter. Använd den inte i närheten av föremål som är 
känsliga för eller påverkas av magnetfält.

Lelun kokoamiseen tarvitaan aikuista. Leluun tarvitaan kolme 
AA(LR06)-paristoa, joita ei ole mukana pakkauksessa. Tuote sisältää 
magneetteja. Älä käytä sitä sellaisessa paikassa, jossa on magneetin 
vaikutukselle herkkiä tai siitä häiriintyviä laitteita tai esineitä.
Απαιτείται συναρμολόγηση από ενήλικα. Απαιτούνται 3 αλκαλικές 
μπαταρίες "ΑΑ" [LR06] (δεν περιλαμβάνονται). Το προϊόν περιέχει 
μαγνήτες. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε κοντά σε αντικείμενα που είναι 
ευαίσθητα ή επηρεάζονται από μαγνητικά πεδία.

Please remove everything from the package and compare to the contents 
shown here. If any items are missing, please contact your local Mattel 
office. Keep these instructions for future reference as they contain 
important information.
Retirer tous les éléments de l'emballage et les comparer au contenu illustré 
ci-contre. Si un élément manque, merci de contacter le service 
consommateurs Mattel.  Conserver ce mode d'emploi pour s'y référer en 
cas de besoin car il contient des informations importantes. 
Bitte alle Teile aus der Verpackung entnehmen und mit der Abbildung 
vergleichen. Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich bitte an die für Sie 
zuständige Mattel-Filiale zwecks Ersatz. Diese Anleitung bitte für mögliche 
Rückfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen.
Togliere tutti i componenti dalla scatola e confrontarli con la lista inclusa. 
Contattare gli uffici Mattel locali se dovessero mancare dei componenti. Conservare 
queste istruzioni per futuro riferimento. Contengono importanti informazioni.

Haal alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en controleer ze aan de hand van de 
hier afgebeelde inhoud. Als er onderdelen ontbreken, kunt u contact 
opnemen met de plaatselijke Mattel-vestiging. Bewaar deze 
gebruiksaanwijzing; kan later nog van pas komen.
Recomendamos sacar todas las piezas de la caja e identificarlas con ayuda 
de las ilustraciones. Para producto adquirido en España póngase en 
contacto con el departamento de atención al consumidor de MATTEL 
ESPAÑA, S.A.: Aribau 200. 08036 Barcelona. Tel: 902.20.30.10. 
cservice.spain@mattel.com.  http://www.service.mattel.com/es 
Recomendamos guardar estas instrucciones para futura referencia, ya que 
contienen información de importancia acerca de este producto. 
Retirar o conteúdo da embalagem e comparar com a ilustração. Se faltar 
alguma peça, entre em contacto com a Mattel. Guarde estas instruções 
para referência futura pois contêm informação importante.

Packa upp allt ur förpackningen och jämför med förteckningen. Om 
någonting saknas kontaktar du din lokala Mattel-representant. Spara de här 
anvisningarna, de innehåller viktig information.
Tarkista että pakkauksessa on mukana kaikki, mitä kuvassa näkyy. Jos 
jotain puuttuu, ota yhteys siihen liikkeeseen, josta lelun ostit. Säilytä 
käyttöohje vastaisen varalle, sillä siinä on tärkeää tietoa.
Βγάλτε όλα τα αντικείμενα από τη συσκευασία και συγκρίνετέ τα με 
τα περιεχόμενα που απεικονίζονται εδώ. Εάν κάποιο από τα 
κομμάτια λείπει, παρακαλούμε επικοινωνήστε με την εταιρία 
Mattel. Κρατήστε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική χρήση, καθώς 
περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες.

Not for use with some Polly Wheels™ vehicles. 
Non compatible avec certains véhicules Polly Wheels. 
N'est pas compatible avec certains coffrets Polly Wheels. 
Nicht zum Gebrauch mit allen Polly Wheels sets geeignet. 

Battery Replacement
Product requires 3 replaceable AA (LR06) alkaline batteries. Replace batteries when 
escalator movement becomes slow.
To replace batteries, use a Phillips head screwdriver (not included) to open battery 
door. Remove and set aside. Insert 3 AA (LR06) alkaline batteries as shown. Use 
either AA (LR06) alkaline button cell batteries or equivalent. Replace battery cover 
and screw closed. ATTENTION: Non-alkaline batteries may not power this toy. 
Replace with alkaline batteries for longest life and best performance.

Remplacement des piles
Fonctionne avec 3 piles alcalines remplaçables AA (LR06). Remplacer les piles 
quand l'escalier roulant ralentit.
Pour remplacer les piles, dévisser le couvercle du compartiment des piles avec un 
tournevis cruciforme (non fourni). Retirer le couvercle et le mettre de côté. Insérer 
3 piles alcalines AA (LR06) comme illustré. Utiliser des piles alcalines AA (LR06) 
ou équivalent.  Replacer le couvercle du compartiment des piles et le revisser.    
ATTENTION : le jouet pourrait ne pas fonctionner avec des piles non alcalines. 
Remplacer par des piles alcalines pour une durée de vie plus longue et des 
performances optimales.

Ersetzen der Batterien
Für dieses Produkt sind 3 ersetzbare Alkali-Batterien AA (LR6) erforderlich. Die 
Batterien ersetzen, wenn die Rolltreppenbewegung zu langsam wird.
Die Batteriefachabdeckung zum Ersetzen der Batterien mit einem 
Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher (nicht enthalten) aufschrauben und beiseite legen. 
3 Batterien AA (LR6) wie dargestellt einlegen. Alkali-Batterien (LR6) oder Batterien 
eines entsprechenden Typs verwenden. Die Abdeckung wieder einsetzen, und die 
Schraube festziehen. ACHTUNG: Andere als Alkali-Batterien könnten sich für dieses 
Produkt als zu schwach erweisen. Für optimale Leistung und längere Lebensdauer 
nur mit Alkali-Batterien ersetzen.

Sostituzione delle pile
Il prodotto richiede 3 pile alcaline formato stilo (LR6) usa e getta. Sostituisci le pile 
quando la scala mobile rallenta.
Apri lo sportello dello scomparto pile con un cacciavite a stella (non incluso) per 
sostituire le pile. Rimuovilo e mettilo da parte. Inserisci 3 pile alcaline formato stilo 
AA (LR06) come illustrato. Usa pile alcaline formato stilo AA (LR6) o equivalenti. 
Rimetti lo sportello e stringi la vite. ATTENZIONE: Le pile non alcaline potrebbero 
non attivare il giocattolo. Sostituiscile con pile alcaline per una maggiore durata e 
un funzionamento ottimale.

Het vervangen van de batterijen
Product werkt op 3 vervangbare AA (LR06) alkalinebatterijen. Vervang de batterijen 
wanneer de lift langzamer gaat bewegen.
Vervangen van de batterijen: Schroef met een kruiskopschroevendraaier (niet 
inbegrepen) het batterijklepje los en leg het even apart. Plaats 3 AA (LR06) 
alkalinebatterijen zoals afgebeeld. Gebruik AA (LR06) alkaline-knoopcelbatterijen of 
soortgelijke batterijen. Zet het batterijklepje weer op z'n plaats en schroef dicht. LET 
OP: Dit speelgoed werkt mogelijk niet met andere batterijen. Gebruik 
alkalinebatterijen voor de langste levensduur en beste prestaties. 
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Need Assistance?  In the US and Canada, service.mattel.com
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Besoin d’aide? Au Canada et aux États-Unis, visitez le site service.mattel.com

ou composez le 1 800 524-8697, du lundi au vendredi, de 9 h à 19 h, HNE.

¿Necesita ayuda?  En los EE.UU. y Canadá, service.mattel.com 
o bien 1-800-524-8697, L-V 9 a.m. – 7 p.m., huso horario del Este. 

En México: 59-05-51-00. Ext. 5206  ó   01 800 463 59 89, L-V 8 a.m. - 4 p.m.
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Not suitable for children under 36 months - Contains small parts. • Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 36 mois. Petits 
éléments détachables susceptibles d'être avalés. • Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet. Enthält verschluckbare Kleinteile. 
• Non adatto ai bambini di età inferiore a 36 mesi - Contiene pezzi di piccole dimensioni che possono essere aspirati o ingeriti. 
• Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 3 jaar. Bevat kleine onderdelen. • Juguete no recomendado para menores de 3 años. 
Contiene piezas pequeñas que pueden ser ingeridas. • ATENÇÃO: Não é indicado para crianças com menos de 36 meses por 

conter peças pequenas capazes de criar risco de asfixia. • Olämpligt för barn under tre år – Innehåller små delar. • Uegnet til børn under 3 år - Smådele. • Anbefales ikke for barn under 36 måneder. Smådeler.             
• Ei sovi alle 3-vuotiaille - Sisältää pieniä osia. • Περιλαμβάνονται μικρά αντικείμενα. Ακατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών.
 

Non adatta ad alcuni set Polly Wheels. 
Niet te gebruiken met sommige Polly Wheels sets.
No es compatible con algunos juguetes de Polly Wheels. 
Não compatível com alguns conjuntos Polly Wheels. 

Inte användas med vissa Polly Wheels set. 
Δε χρησιμοποιείται με ορισμένα σετ Polly Wheels.

The cars each contain a magnet. Do not use around items that are 
sensitive to or affected by magnetic fields.
Chaque voiture contient un aimant. Ne pas l'utiliser à proximité d'objets 
sensibles aux champs magnétiques.
Jedes Fahrzeug enthält einen Magneten. Nicht in der Nähe von 
Gegenständen benutzen, die durch magnetische Felder beschädigt oder 
gestört werden können.

Ogni auto contiene un magnete. Non usare nelle vicinanze di oggetti 
sensibili ai campi magnetici.
Iedere auto bevat een magneet. Niet gebruiken in de buurt van 
voorwerpen die gevoelig zijn voor een magnetisch veld.
Cada coche contiene un imán. No usarlo cerca de objetos sensibles a 
campos magnéticos.
Cada carro contém um íman. Não utilizar próximo de aparelhos sensíveis 
a campos magnéticos.

Varje bil innehåller en magnet.  Använd den inte i närheten av föremål 
som är känsliga för eller påverkas av magnetfält.
Jokaisessa autossa on magneetti. Älä käytä niitä sellaisessa paikassa, jossa 
on magneetin vaikutukselle herkkiä tai siitä häiriintyviä laitteita tai esineitä.
To κάθε αυτοκινητάκι περιέχει μαγνήτη. Μην τo χρησιμοποιείτε 
κοντά σε αντικείμενα που είναι ευαίσθητα ή επηρεάζονται από 
μαγνητικά πεδία.

Sustitución de las pilas
Este juguete funciona con tres pilas alcalinas AA (LR06) que se deben reemplazar 
cuando el movimiento de la escalera sea demasiado lento. 
Para cambiar las pilas, desatornillar la tapa del compartimento de las pilas con un 
destornillador de estrella (no incluido) y retirarla. Introducir 3 pilas alcalinas AA 
(LR06) en el compartimento tal como muestra el dibujo. Se recomienda usar pilas 
alcalinas AA (LR06) o equivalentes. Volver a poner la tapa del compartimento y 
atornillar. ATENCIÓN: las pilas no alcalinas pueden afectar al funcionamiento de 
este juguete. Para una mayor duración de las pilas y un mejor funcionamiento del 
juguete, recomendamos utilizar exclusivamente pilas alcalinas.

SUBSTITUIÇÃO DAS PILHAS
Funciona com 3 pilhas substituíveis AA (LR06) alcalinas. Substituir as pilhas se 
o movimento da escada rolante abrandar.
Para substituir as pilhas, usar uma chave de fendas de estrela (não incluída) para 
primeiro abrir a tampa do compartimento de pilhas. Retirar a tampa e colocá-la de 
lado. Instalar 3 pilhas AA (LR06) alcalinas como mostrado. Usar pilhas AA (LR06) 
alcalinas ou equivalentes. Voltar a colocar a tampa no compartimento 
e aparafusá-la. ATENÇÃO: o brinquedo pode não funcionar com pilhas que não 
sejam alcalinas. Para um melhor e mais duradouro funcionamento, substituir as 
pilhas gastas por pilhas alcalinas. 

Batteribyte
Produkten kräver 3 utbytbara alkaliska AA-batterier (LR06). Byt batterier när 
rulltrappan går saktare.
När du ska byta batterierna, öppna batterifacket med hjälp av en stjärnskruvmejsel 
(ingår ej). Ta av locket och lägg det åt sidan. Sätt i 3 alkaliska AA-batterier (LR06) 
som bilden visar. Använd antingen alkaliska AA-knappcellsbatterier (LR06) eller 
motsvarande. Sätt tillbaka locket till batterifacket och skruva fast det. OBSERVERA: 
Det är möjligt att icke-alkaliska batterier inte räcker för leksaken. Använd alltid 
alkaliska batterier, det ger bäst resultat och längst livstid.

Paristojen vaihto
Leluun tarvitaan kolme AA(LR06)-alkaliparistoa. Kun rullaportaiden vauhti hidastuu, 
vaihda paristot.
Avaa paristokotelon kansi ristipäämeisselillä (ei mukana pakkauksessa). Irrota kansi 
ja pane se syrjään. Aseta kolme AA(LR06)-alkaliparistoa kuvan mukaisesti. Käytä 
AA(LR06)-alkaliparistoja tai vastaavia. Pane kansi takaisin paikalleen, ja ruuvaa se 
kiinni. HUOM.: Lelu ei välttämättä toimi muilla kuin alkaliparistoilla. Lelu toimii 
parhaiten, kun käytät pitkäkestoisia alkaliparistoja.

Αντικατάσταση ΜπαταριώνΑντικατάσταση Μπαταριών
Το παιχνίδι απαιτεί 3 αλκαλικές μπαταρίες AA (LR06). 
Αντικαταστήστε τις μπαταρίες όταν η κίνηση του κυλιόμενου διαδρόμου 
αρχίσει να εξασθενεί.
Για την αντικατάσταση των μπαταριών, ξεβιδώστε το πορτάκι της 
θήκης μπαταριών με ένα σταυροκατσάβιδο (δεν περιλαμβάνεται). 
Τοποθετήστε 3 καινούριες αλκαλικές μπαταρίες ΑΑ, όπως απεικονίζεται
. Χρησιμοποιήστε αλκαλικές μπαταρίες τύπου button cell /LR06 ή 
αντίστοιχου τύπου. Τοποθετήστε ξανά το πορτάκι της θήκης των 
μπαταριών και βιδώστε. ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Το παιχνίδι μπορεί να μη λειτουργεί 
με μπαταρίες που δεν είναι αλκαλικές. Αντικαταστήστε με αλκαλικές 
μπαταρίες για μεγαλύτερη διάρκεια ζωής και καλύτερη απόδοση.

CAUTION: To prevent entanglement, keep hair away from escalator.

ATTENTION : Pour éviter tout risque d'enchevêtrement, tenir les cheveux éloignés de l'escalier roulant.

VORSICHT: Um Verfangen zu vermeiden, die Haare von der Rolltreppe fernhalten.

AVVERTENZA: Tenere i capelli lontano dalla scala mobile per evitare che si impiglino.

WAARSCHUWING: Om verstrikking te voorkomen, je haar uit de buurt van de lift houden.

PRECAUCIÓN: para evitar posibles accidentes, mantener el pelo alejado de la escalera mecánica.

ATENÇÃO: Para evitar emaranhamento, manter o cabelo longe da escada rolante.

VIKTIGT: Håll håret borta från rulltrappan så att det inte fastnar i dem.

HUOMAUTUS: Varo etteivät hiukset takerru rullaportaisiin.

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ:ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ: Κρατάτε τα μαλλιά μακριά από τον κυλιόμενο διάδρομο για να μην μπερδευτούν. 
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s7aEach car contains a magnet, not the shopping bags.
Chaque voiture contient un aimant. En revanche, les sacs à 
provisions n'en contiennent pas.
Jedes Fahrzeug enthält einen Magneten. Die Einkaufstaschen 
enthalten keine Magneten.
Sono le auto che contengono ognuna un magnete, non le 
borse da shopping.
De magneten bevinden zich in de auto's - niet in de 
boodschappentassen.
El imán se encuentra en los coches, no en las bolsas de la compra.
Cada carro contém um íman, não os sacos de compras.
Varje bil innehåller en magnet, inte shopping-påsarna.
Magneetit ovat autoissa, eivät ostoskasseissa.
Μόνο το κάθε αυτοκινητάκι περιέχει μαγνήτη και όχι οι 
τσάντες για τα ψώνια.

ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ
ΟΔΗΓΗΣΗ!

Click! • Clic ! 
Klick! • Scatto! 

Klik! • Clique! • Κλικ!Κλικ

Click! Click! • Clic ! Clic !
Klick! Klick! • Scatto! Scatto!

Klik! Klik! • Clique! Clique! • Κλικ! Κλικ!Κλικ Κλικ

Διαφορετικοί Τρόποι Οδήγησης!
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STOP N SHOP • OU POUR FAIRE LES COURSES... • STOPPEN UND SHOPPEN • FERMATA SHOPPING • STOPPEN EN WINKELEN 
PARAR PARA COMPRAR • COMPRAS • STOP N SHOP • PYSÄHDY SHOPPAAMAAN • ΑΠΙΘΑΝΕΣ ΒΟΛΤΕΣΑΠΙΘΑΝΕΣ ΒΟΛΤΕΣ

 1.   Have flag on top level track down.
Baisser le drapeau du niveau boutique.
Die Flagge auf der oberen Ebene der Rennbahn muss nach unten zeigen.
Abbassa la bandierina della pista del livello superiore.
Zet de baanvlag naar beneden.
Bajar la bandera del tramo de pista del nivel superior.
Baixar a bandeira do andar superior.
Fäll ned flaggan på översta bandelen.
Paina yläradan lippu alas.
Κατεβάστε το σημαιάκι του επάνω επιπέδου. 

2. Push back shopping bag holder on counter.
Repousser le porte-panier à provisions sur le comptoir.
Den Einkaufstaschenhalter auf dem Tresen zurückschieben.
Spingi il supporto della borsa da shopping indietro sul bancone.
Duw de tassenhouder op de toonbank naar achteren.
En el mostrador, desplazar hacia atrás el soporte de la bolsa de la compra.
Empurrar para trás o suporte do saco de compras.
För tillbaka shopping-påshållaren på räknaren.
Vedä tiskillä oleva ostoskassiteline taakse.
Στον πάγκο πιέστε προς τα πίσω το στήριγμα για τις τσάντες για ψώνια.

3. Load 1 shopping bag onto counter sideways.
Placer un panier à provisions sur le comptoir, en longueur.
Eine Einkaufstasche auf die Tresenseite stellen.
Carica 1 borsa lateralmente sul bancone.
Plaats een boodschappentas zijdelings op de toonbank.
Poner una bolsa de la compra en el mostrador, de lado.
Colocar 1 saco de compras sobre o balcão na lateral.
Ladda 1 shopping-påse på sidan av räknaren.
Lataa tiskille yksi ostoskassi poikittain.
Βάλτε 1 τσάντα για ψώνια στον πάγκο γυρισμένη προς το πλάι.
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6. Switch the gate on track #8 to determine if the car keeps going around, or 
goes through the gate to the end of the track.
Régler l'aiguillage de l'élément n° 8. Il permet soit de continuer en boucle 
sur la piste, soit de descendre vers la porte d'arrivée.
Die Schranke auf Rennbahnteil Nr. 8 einstellen, um festzulegen, ob das 
Fahrzeug die Rennbahn weiter herum fährt oder durch die Schranke am 
Ende der Rennbahn fährt.
Sposta la sbarra del segmento di pista n. 8 per determinare se l'auto 
continuerà a girare attorno alla pista o se passerà dalla sbarra alla fine della pista.
De wissel op baandeel 8 heeft twee standen. Je kunt de auto's rondjes laten 
rijden of omleiden naar de poort aan het eind van de baan.
Poner la puerta del tramo 8 de la pista en la posición deseada según se 
quiera que el coche siga circulando o vaya hasta la puerta del final de la pista.
Mover a cancela na pista nº 8 para determinar se o carro continua a andar  
ou se se passa pelo portão no final da pista.
Ändra porten på bandel 8 för att se bestämma om bilen ska fortsätta köra 
runt eller köra genom porten i slutet av banan.
Käännä radan 8 portti kuvan mukaisesti, niin auto pääsee jatkamaan matkaa 
sen läpi radan päähän asti.
Βάλτε την πύλη της διαδρομής #8 στην επιθυμητή θέση για να 
καθορίσετε εάν το αυτοκίνητο θα συνεχίσει να τρέχει ή θα περάσει από 
την πύλη στο τέλος της διαδρομής.

5. Push gate up, and car continues down track.
Remonter la barrière ; la voiture poursuit son chemin.
Die Schranke nach oben klappen, und das Fahrzeug fährt weiter die 
rennbahn herunter.
Solleva la sbarra per far proseguire l'auto lungo la pista.
Doe de vlag omhoog om de auto verder over de baan te laten rijden.
Al subir la bandera el coche continúa bajando por la pista.
Puxar a cancela para cima para o carro continuar a descer pela pista.
Om du trycker upp porten fortsätter bilen nedför banan.
Nosta portti ylös, niin auto pääsee jatkamaan matkaa.
Σηκώστε την πύλη και το αυτοκίνητο θα συνεχίσει να κατεβαίνει στην πίστα. 

4. Car comes down track, stops at flag, bag is automatically loaded onto the car. 
Shopping bag feature only works with cars included in this set.
La voiture descend et s'arrête au niveau du drapeau. Le panier est 
automatiquement chargé sur la voiture. La caractéristique du sac shopping 
fonctionne uniquement avec les voitures incluses dans ce coffret.
Das Fahrzeug kommt die Bahn herunter, hält an der Flagge, und die Tasche 
wird automatisch ins Fahrzeug geladen. Die Einkaufstaschen-Funktion 
funktioniert nur mit den in diesem Set enthaltenen Fahrzeugen.
L'auto scende dalla pista, si ferma all'altezza della bandierina e la borsa viene 
caricata automaticamente sull'auto. L'utilizzo come borsetta è valido solo per 
le auto fornite con questo set.
Als de auto komt aanrijden, stopt hij voor de vlag en wordt de 
boodschappentas automatisch in de auto geladen. Boodschappentassen 
kunnen alleen worden gebruikt met de bijgeleverde auto's.  
El coche baja por la pista y se detiene frente a la bandera. La bolsa entra en el 
coche automáticamente. El mecanismo de la bolsa de la compra solo funciona 
con los coches incluidos en este juguete.
O carro desce a pista, pára na bandeira, e o saco é automaticamente colocado 
no carro. O mecanismo do saco de compras só funciona com os carros 
incluídos neste conjunto.
Bilen kör på banan, stoppar vid flaggan och påsen läggs automatiskt i bilen. 
Shoppingbag-funktionen fungerar bara med de bilar som ingår i setet.
Auto tulee alas rataa, pysähtyy lipun kohdalla, ja kassi siirtyy automaattisesti 
autoon. Ostoskassit toimivat vain pakkauksessa mukana olevien autojen kanssa.
Το αυτοκίνητο κατεβαίνει στην πίστα, σταματάει στο σημαιάκι και η 
τσάντα μπαίνει αυτόματα μέσα στο αυτοκίνητο. Η λειτουργία με την 
τσάντα για τα ψώνια λειτουργεί μόνο με τα αυτοκίνητα που 
περιλαμβάνονται στο σετ.
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ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Αντικατάσταση Μπαταριών

ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ:

ASSEMBLY • ASSEMBLAGE • ZUSAMMENBAU • MONTAGGIO • IN ELKAAR ZETTEN
MONTAJE • MONTAGEM • MONTERING • KOKOAMINEN • ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ

1
Assemble launcher side of tracks first.
Commencer par assembler la boucle de lancement.
Die Seite, an der die Fahrzeuge gestartet werden, zuerst aufbauen.
Monta prima il lato lanciatore dei segmenti di pista.
Zet eerst de baandelen aan de kant van de lanceerder in elkaar.
Primero se debe montar el lado de la pista que contiene el lanzador.
Primeiro, montar o lançador.
Börja med att montera avfyrarsidan av banan.
Kokoa lähettimen puoli radasta ensin.
Συναρμολογήστε πρώτα τις πλευρές των διαδρομών με τον εκτοξευτή.

3
Add supports and escalator, with battery “garage”.
Ajouter les piliers et l'escalier roulant avec le "garage" pour les piles.
Die Stützpfeiler und die Rolltreppe mit dem Batteriekästchen befestigen.
Aggiungi i supporti e la scala mobile con il "garage" a pile.
Bevestig de steunen, de roltrap en de "batterijgarage".
Colocar los soportes y la escalera mecánica, con el “garaje” de las pilas.
Adicionar os suportes e a escada rolante, com a "garagem" (compartimento de pilhas).
Montera stöd och hiss, med "batterigaraget".
Kiinnitä tuet ja rullaportaat sekä paristokotelo.
Προσθέστε τα στηρίγματα και τον κυλιόμενο διάδρομο μαζί με το γκαράζ-μπαταρία.

4
Add last track (10) to complete. Add the cover (11) over track 5.
Ajouter le dernier élément de piste (10) ; c'est terminé ! Installer l'abri (11) sur l'élément 5.
Das letzte Teil (10) anbringen, um den Aufbau abzuschließen. Die Abdeckung (11) über Teil 5 befestigen.
Aggiungi l'ultimo segmento di pista (10) per completare. Aggiungi la copertura (11) sopra il segmento di pista 5.
Bevestig het laatste baandeel (10) om de baan te voltooien. Plaats het kapje (11) boven baandeel 5.
Para terminar, colocar el ultimo tramo de pista (10) y la cubierta sobre el tramo 5.  (11) 
Adicionar a última peça de pista (10), para completar. Adicionar a tampa (11) sobre a peça de pista 5.
Montera till sist de sista bandelarna (10). Sätt på skyddet (11) över bandel 5.
Kiinnitä viimeinen radan osa (10). Kiinnitä katos (11) radan 5 yläpuolelle.
Προσθέστε την τελευταία διαδρομή (10) για να ολοκληρώσετε. Βάλτε την σκεπή (11) επάνω από τη διαδρομή 5.

2
Assemble mall side of tracks next.
Assembler ensuite la piste autour du centre commercial.
Die Einkaufszentrumseite als Nächstes zusammensetzen.
Poi monta il lato centro commerciale dei segmenti di pista.
Zet vervolgens de baandelen aan de kant van het winkelcentrum in elkaar.
Montar el lado de la pista que contiene el centro comercial.
Depois, montar o centro comercial.
Montera sedan sidan med gallerian.
Kokoa sitten ostoskeskuksen puoli.
Έπειτα, συναρμολογήστε τις πλευρές των διαδρομών με το εμπορικό κέντρο.

s10

s11a
s11b

s7a

s7b

s5a

s5b

In case any connector comes out, simply press into the track piece.
Si un raccord se détache, il suffit de le réenclencher dans l'élément de la piste.
Sollte das Verbindungsstück herauskommen, dann muss es einfach nur wieder in das Rennbahnteil 
hineingeschoben werden.
Se uno dei connettori dovesse fuoriuscire, premilo nel segmento di pista per ricollegarlo.
Als een verbindingsstuk loslaat, kan dit gewoon weer in het baandeel worden teruggeduwd.
Si alguna de las piezas de conexión se sale de su sitio, basta con presionarla para volver a 
introducirla en la pieza de la pista.
Se alguma peça se desmontar, basta voltar a uni-la.
Om anslutningarna hoppar ut, trycker du bara in dem i bandelen.
Jos kiinnityskappale irtoaa, paina se takaisin paikalleen.
Εάν κάποιος σύνδεσμος βγει από τη θέση του, απλά πιέστε τον μέσα στη διαδρομή.

1.  Press in car launcher, 1 click or 2 clicks. 2 clicks provide more power to the 
car. NOTE: Either click works with cars included, but may not work with all cars. 
Push launcher button if need to reset, such as going 1 click too far).
Enclencher le lanceur jusqu'au premier ou jusqu'au deuxième "clic". Avec 
deux "clics", la voiture aura plus de puissance. Remarque : les deux niveaux de 
puissance fonctionnent avec les voitures fournies, mais ne fonctionneront 
peut-être pas avec d'autres voitures. Pour réinitialiser (par exemple si l'on est 
allé trop loin avec le lanceur), appuyer sur le bouton de lancement.
Den Fahrzeugstarter 1 oder 2 Klicks drücken. Bei 2 Klicks wird das Fahrzeug 
stärker angetrieben. HINWEIS: Beide Klicks funktionieren mit den enthaltenen 
Fahrzeugen. Es kann allerdings sein, dass sie nicht mit allen Fahrzeugen 
funktionieren. Den Startknopf drücken, wenn das Set zurückgestellt werden soll, 
falls 1 Klick zu weit gegangen wurde.
Premi il lanciatore, 1 scatto o 2 scatti. 2 scatti danno maggiore potenza 
all'auto. NOTA: Sia 1 che 2 scatti funzionano con le auto incluse, ma potrebbero 
non funzionare con tutte le auto. Premi il pulsante del lanciatore se necessario 
per resettare, ad esempio se aggiungi 1 scatto di troppo.
Druk de autolanceerder in. Je kunt de lanceerder 1 of 2 klikjes induwen. Als 
je de lanceerder twee klikjes induwt, krijgt je auto meer vaart bij het 
lanceren. NB: De autolanceerder is geschikt voor de bijgeleverde auto's, maar 
werkt mogelijk niet met andere auto's. Druk op het lanceerknopje als je wilt 
resetten, bijvoorbeeld omdat je de lanceerder één klikje te ver hebt ingeduwd.
Introducir el coche en el lanzador. Existen dos posiciones: 1 clic o 2 clics. La 
de dos clics proporcionan al coche más potencia. AVISO: las dos posiciones 
funcionan con los coches que se incluyen, pero puede que no funcionen bien 
con el resto de coches de Polly Pocket. Si es necesario reiniciar el lanzador, por 
ejemplo en el caso de que se desee ajustar en un clic y se haya ajustado en dos, 
pulsar el botón.
Pressionar o lançador de carros, 1 clique ou 2 cliques. Dois cliques dão mais 
impulso ao carro. ATENÇÃO: Ambos os cliques funcionam com os carros 
incluídos, mas não com todos os carros Polly. Pressionar o botão do lançador 
se for necessário reiniciar (por exemplo, se foi dado um clique a mais).
Tryck in bilen i bilavfyraren, så att det klickar 1 eller 2 gånger. 2 klick ger mer 
fart åt bilen. OBS: Båda klicken fungerar med de bilar som ingår, men kanske 
inte med andra bilar. Tryck på startknappen för att återställa, om det t.ex. 
klickade en gång för mycket.
Paina lähetin sisään naksauttaen sitä kerran tai kahdesti. Jos naksautat 
kahdesti, auto kulkee lujempaa. HUOM.: Pakkauksessa mukana oleviin 
autoihin voi käyttää yhtä hyvin yhtä kuin kahta naksausta, mutta tämä ei 
välttämättä päde muihin autoihin. Jos haluat aloittaa lähettämisen alusta - jos 
olet vaikka naksauttanut kerran liikaa – paina lähetysnappia.
Πιέστε προς τα μέσα τον εκτοξευτή του αυτοκινήτου. Υπάρχουν 2 
διαφορετικές θέσεις: 1 κλικ ή 2 κλικ. Με τα 2 κλικ το αυτοκίνητο θα 
εκτοξευτεί με περισσότερη δύναμη. ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Και οι 2 θέσεις 
λειτουργούν με τα αυτοκίνητα που περιλαμβάνονται, αλλά μπορεί να μη 
λειτουργούν με άλλα αυτοκίνητα. Πατήστε το κουμπί του εκτοξευτή εάν 
χρειαστεί να του κάνετε επανεκκίνηση. 

2. Put dolls into cars, secured with the seat belts. Then put cars into launcher, 
all the way back. (Make sure the shopping bags are removed.)
Installer les poupées dans les voitures, attacher leur ceinture. Positionner les 
voitures dans le lanceur en allant bien jusqu'au bout. (S'assurer que les 
paniers à provisions sont bien retirés).
Die Puppen in die Fahrzeuge setzen. Die Gurte müssen angelegt sein. 
Die Fahrzeuge dann in den Starter setzen und ganz nach hinten schieben. 
(Darauf achten, dass die Einkaufstaschen vorher herausgenommen wurden.)
Inserisci le bambole nelle auto, allacciando le cinture di sicurezza. Poi metti 
le auto nel lanciatore, nel blocco di partenza. (Assicurati che le borse da 
shopping siano state rimosse.)
Plaats de poppen in de auto's en zet ze vast met de autogordels. Plaats 
vervolgens de auto's zo ver mogelijk naar achteren in de lanceerder. 
(Vergeet niet eerst de boodschappentassen te verwijderen.)
Poner las muñecas en los coches y asegurarlas con los cinturones de 
seguridad. Colocar los coches en el lanzador y empujarlos hacia atrás. (Sacar 
antes las bolsas de compra).
Colocar as bonecas nos carros, seguras pelos cintos de segurança. Depois, 
colocar os carros no lançador, e puxá-los até atrás. (Verificar se os sacos de 
compras estão retirados).
Sätt dockorna i bilarna, och sätt fast säkerhetsbältena. 
Sätt sedan bilarna i avfyrarna, hela vägen bakåt. 
(Du måste ta bort shopping-påsarna.)
Pane nuket autoihin, ja kiinnitä niiden 
turvavyöt. Aseta autot aivan lähettimen 
takareunaan. (Varmista ettei autoissa ole 
ostoskasseja.)
Βάλτε τις κούκλες στα αυτοκίνητα, 
φορώντας τους τις ζώνες ασφαλείας. 
Μετά βάλτε τα αυτοκίνητα στον εκτοξευτή, 
πιέζοντάς τα εντελώς προς τα πίσω. 
(Βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχετε απομακρύνει τις 
τσάντες για ψώνια.)

3. Make sure the Polly™ gate is on end track, with the Polly™ logo facing out, 
and the flags pushed in. NOTE: In case a flag comes out, just pop it back in.
Vérifier que la porte Polly est installée en bout de piste, le logo Polly 
vers l'extérieur, les drapeaux rentrés. Remarque : si un drapeau sort, il 
suffit de le repousser à l'intérieur.
Sicherstellen, dass die Polly-Schranke sich am Ende der Rennbahn 
befindet, das Polly-Logo nach außen zeigt und die Flaggen 
hineingedrückt sind. HINWEIS: Sollte eine Flagge herausspringen, dann muss 
sie einfach nur wieder hineingesteckt werden.
Assicurati che la sbarra Polly sia posizionata sul segmento di pista 
terminale, con il logo di Polly rivolto verso l'esterno e le bandiere inserite. 
NOTA: Se una bandierina dovesse fuoriuscire, sarà sufficiente reinserirla.
Controleer of de Polly-poort goed geplaatst is aan het eind van de baan. 
Het Polly-logo moet zich aan de voorkant bevinden en de vlaggen 
moeten zijn ingeduwd. NB: Als er een vlag uitklapt, kun je 'm gewoon 
terugduwen in de poort.
Cerciorarse de que la puerta de llegada se encuentre al final de la pista, 
con el logotipo Polly hacia fuera y de que las banderas estén dentro. 
AVISO: si alguna de las banderas se sale, simplemente hay que empujarla para 
volver a ponerla dentro.
Verificar se o portão da Polly está encaixado na última peça de pista, com 
o logotipo da Polly virado para fora, e com as bandeiras para dentro. 
ATENÇÃO: se a bandeira se desprender, basta voltar a empurrá-la para dentro.
Kontrollera att Polly-porten är på sista bandelen, att Polly-logotypen är 
vänd utåt och att flaggorna är intryckta. OBS: Om en flagga hoppar ut, 
behöver du bara trycka in den igen.
Varmista että radan päässä on Polly-portti Polly-logo ulospäin ja liput 
sisään painettuina. HUOM.: Jos lippu irtoaa, paina se takaisin paikalleen.
Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η πύλη βρίσκεται στην τελευταία διαδρομή, με το 
λογότυπο της Polly να κοιτάζει προς τα έξω και τα σημαιάκια πιεσμένα 
προς τα μέσα. ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Εάν ένα σημαιάκι βγει έξω, πιέστε το μέσα ξανά.

4. Switch the gate on track #8 as shown for the car to go through the gate to 
the end of the track.
Positionner l'aiguillage de l'élément n° 8 comme illustré pour permettre à 
la voiture d'aller vers la sortie de la piste. 
Die Schranke auf Rennbahnteil Nr. 8 wie dargestellt einstellen, damit das 
Fahrzeug am Ende der Rennbahn durch die Schranke fahren kann. 
Sposta la sbarra del segmento di pista n. 8 come illustrato per far passare 
l'auto dalla sbarra fino alla fine della pista. 
Vervolgens de wissel op baandeel 8 omzetten zoals afgebeeld om de 
auto's door de poort aan het eind van de baan te laten racen. 
Poner la puerta del tramo 8 de la pista en la posición que se indica para 
que el coche pase por ella y llegue al final de la pista. 
Mover a cancela na pista 8, como mostra a imagem, para o carro passar 
pelo portão no final da pista. 
Ändra porten på bandel 8 (som bilden visar) för att bilen ska åka genom 
porten i slutet av banan. 
Käännä radan 8 portti kuvan mukaisesti, niin auto pääsee sen läpi radan 
päähän asti. 
Τοποθετήστε την πύλη στη διαδρομή #8, όπως απεικονίζεται για να 
περάσει το αυτοκίνητο μέσα από την πύλη μέχρι το τέλος της διαδρομής. 

5. Turn on garage to have escalator moving.
Allumer le garage pour mettre l'escalier roulant en marche.
Das Batteriekästchen einschalten, damit sich die Rolltreppe bewegt.
Accendi il garage per attivare la scala mobile.
Zet de garage aan om de roltrap te laten bewegen.
Encender el interruptor del garaje para que la escalera mecánica 
se mueva.
Ligar a garagem, para a escada rolante andar.
Slå på garaget för att starta rulltrappan. 
Käynnistä rullaportaat kytkemällä paristokoteloon virta.
Ενεργοποιήστε το γκαράζ για να κινηθεί ο κυλιόμενος διάδρομος. 

6. Press launcher buttons. NOTE: Both cars will not launch at same time as a 
safety feature. First button pressed down needs to be up before 2nd button can 
be pressed and 2nd car launches.
Appuyer sur les boutons de lancement. Remarque : pour des raisons de 
sécurité, les deux voitures ne peuvent être lancées en même temps. Il est 
nécessaire de relâcher le premier bouton pour pouvoir enfoncer le deuxième et 
lancer la seconde voiture.
Die Starterknöpfe drücken. HINWEIS: Aus Sicherheitsgründen starten die 
Fahrzeuge nicht gleichzeitig. Der zuerst gedrückte Knopf muss oben sein, bevor 
der zweite Knopf gedrückt und das zweite Fahrzeug gestartet werden kann.
Premi i pulsanti del lanciatore. NOTA: Come dispositivo di sicurezza, le auto 
non possono essere lanciate contemporaneamente. Il primo pulsante premuto 
deve essere risollevato prima di poter premere il secondo e lanciare la 2nda auto.
Druk op de lanceerknopjes. NB: Uit veiligheidsoverwegingen kunnen beide 
auto's niet tegelijkertijd worden gelanceerd. Het knopje dat als eerste is 
ingedrukt, moet eerst zijn teruggeveerd voordat het andere knopje kan worden 
ingedrukt om de tweede auto te lanceren.
Pulsar los botones del lanzador. AVISO: como medida de seguridad, los dos 
coches no saldrán a la vez. Es necesario que el botón que se pulse primero haya 
vuelto a su posición original antes de que se pueda pulsar el segundo para que 
salga el segundo coche.
Pressionar os botões do lançador. ATENÇÃO: os dois carros não são lançados 
ao mesmo tempo por motivos de segurança. O primeiro botão a ser 
pressionado tem de estar para cima antes do segundo botão poder ser 
pressionado para lançar o segundo carro.
Tryck på avfyrarknapparna. OBS: En säkerhetsfunktion gör att båda bilarna 
inte startar samtidigt. Den första knappen som trycks ned måste släppas upp 
innan den andra knappen kan tryckas ned för att fyra av den andra bilen.
Paina lähetysnappeja. HUOM.: Turvallisuussyistä molempia autoja ei voi 
lähettää samaan aikaan. Molempia nappeja ei siis pysty painamaan yhtäaikaa.
Πατήστε τα κουμπιά εκτοξευτή. ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Και τα δύο αυτοκίνητα δε 
θα εκτοξευτούν ταυτόχρονα για λόγους ασφάλειας. Το 1ο κουμπί που θα 
πατήσετε πρέπει πρώτα να επανέλθει για να μπορέσετε να πατήσετε το 2ο 
κουμπί και να εκτοξευτεί το 2ο αυτοκίνητο.

RACING • POUR FAIRE LA COURSE... • EIN RENNEN FAHREN • CORSE • RACEN • CARRERAS • CORRIDA • TÄVLA • KILPA-AJO • ΟΔΗΓΗΣΗ!ΟΔΗΓΗΣΗ!

Push flags back into gate to reset for next race.
Rentrer les drapeaux pour préparer la prochaine course.
Die Flaggen in die Schranke zurückschieben, um sie für das nächste Rennen zurückzustellen.
Riposiziona la bandierina nella sbarra così da resettare per la corsa successiva.
Duw de vlaggen terug in de poort om te resetten voor de volgende race. 
Volver a colocar las banderas dentro de la puerta de llegada para la siguiente carrera.
Empurrar as bandeiras para dentro do portão para reiniciar a próxima corrida.
Tryck tillbaka flaggorna i porten för att återställa inför nästa varv.
Kun haluat aloittaa taas kilpailun, paina liput takaisin portin sisään.
Πιέστε τα σημαιάκια ξανά μέσα στην πύλη για να γίνει επανεκκίνηση για τον επόμενο αγώνα.

Motorized escalator!
Escalier roulant motorisé !
Batteriebetriebene Rolltreppe!
Scala mobile motorizzata!
Echt werkende roltrap!
¡Escalera mecánica!
Escada rolante motorizada!
Motordriven rulltrappa!
Moottorikäyttöiset rullaportaat!
Κυλιόμενος διάδρομος με μηχανισμό!

1
Click! • Clic ! Click! • Clic ! 

Klick! • Scatto! Klick! • Scatto! 
Klik! • Clique! • Klik! • Clique! • ΚλικΚλικ!

Click! • Clic ! 
Klick! • Scatto! 

Klik! • Clique! • ΚλικΚλικ!

Click! Click! • Clic ! Clic !Click! Click! • Clic ! Clic !
Klick! Klick! • Scatto! Scatto!Klick! Klick! • Scatto! Scatto!

Klik! Klik! • Clique! Clique! • Klik! Klik! • Clique! Clique! • ΚλικΚλικ! ! ΚλικΚλικ!

Click! Click! • Clic ! Clic !
Klick! Klick! • Scatto! Scatto!

Klik! Klik! • Clique! Clique! • ΚλικΚλικ! ΚλικΚλικ!

Great Ways to Race! • Fais le plein de courses ! • Tolle Möglichkeiten für ein Rennen! 
Fantastici modi per gareggiare! • Fantastische manieren om te racen! • ¡Haz divertidas carreras! 
É divertido fazer corridas e compras! • Roliga sätt att tävla! • Vauhdin hurmaa! • Διαφορετικοί Τρόποι Οδήγησης!Διαφορετικοί Τρόποι Οδήγησης!
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ΑΠΙΘΑΝΕΣ ΒΟΛΤΕΣ

Εμπορικό Κέντρο

Look out
Panorama
Ausguck
Postazione Panoramica
Uitkijkpunt
Mirador 
Miradouro
Utsiktsplats
Näköalatasanne
Σαλονάκι

Boutique
Boetiek
Tienda
Loja de Roupa
Butik
Putiikki
Μπουτίκ

Food court
Espace café
Restaurant
Area ristorante
Restaurante
Restaurantes
Lunchställe
Ravintola
Εστιατόρια
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